Page 115997-0-0903
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
AND OWNER'S MANUAL
LOG SET FOR UNVENTED
GAS LOG HEATER
OR
VENTED DECORATIVE APPLIANCE
MODELS

Do not order bolts, screws, washers or nuts. They are standard hardware items and can be purchased at any local hardware store.
Shipments contingent upon strikes, fires and all causes beyond our control.
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
FLAME ART LOGS
1 R-5962 18" FRONT-SUMMER SAND
1 R-5968 18" FRONT-OCEAN BREEZE
1 R-5974 18" FRONT-CORAL JEWEL
1 R-5980 24" FRONT-SUMMER SAND
1 R-5986 24" FRONT-OCEAN BREEZE
1 R-5992 24" FRONT-CORAL JEWEL
1 R-5998 30" FRONT-SUMMER SAND
1 R-6004 30" FRONT-OCEAN BREEZE
1 R-6010 30" FRONT-CORAL JEWEL
2 R-5961 18" MIDDLE RIGHT-SUMMER SAND
2 R-5967 18" MIDDLE RIGHT-OCEAN BREEZE
2 R-5973 18" MIDDLE RIGHT-CORAL JEWEL
2 R-5979 24" MIDDLE RIGHT-SUMMER SAND
2 R-5985 24" MIDDLE RIGHT-OCEAN BREEZE
2 R-5991 24" MIDDLE RIGHT-CORAL JEWEL
2 R-5997 30" MIDDLE RIGHT-SMMER SAND
2 R-6003 30" MIDDLE RIGHT-OCEAN BREEZE
2 R-6009 30" MIDDLE RIGHT-CORAL JEWEL
3 R-5960 18" MIDDLE LEFT-SUMMER SAND
3 R-5966 18" MIDDLE LEFT-OCEAN BREEZE
3 R-5972 18" MIDDLE LEFT-CORAL JEWEL
3 R-5978 24" MIDDLE LEFT-SUMMER SAND
3 R-5984 24" MIDDLE LEFT-OCEAN BREEZE
3 R-5990 24" MIDDLE LEFT-CORAL JEWEL
3 R-5996 30" MIDDLE LEFT-SUMMER SAND
3 R-6002 30" MIDDLE LEFT-OCEAN BREEZE
3 R-6008 30" MIDDLE LEFT-CORAL JEWEL
4 R-5959 18" BACK RIGHT-SUMMER SAND
4 R-5965 18" BACK RIGHT-OCEAN BREEZE
4 R-5971 18" BACK RIGHT-CORAL JEWEL
4 R-5977 24" BACK RIGHT-SUMMER SAND
4 R-5983 24" BACK RIGHT-OCEAN BREEZE
4 R-5989 24" BACK RIGHT-CORAL JEWEL
4 R-5995 30" BACK RIGHT-SUMMER SAND
4 R-6001 30" BACK RIGHT-OCEAN BREEZE
4 R-6007 30" BACK RIGHT-CORAL JEWEL
5 R-5958 18" BACK LEFT-SUMMER SAND
5 R-5964 18" BACK LEFT-OCEAN BREEZE
5 R-5970 18" BACK LEFT-CORAL JEWEL
5 R-5976 24" BACK LEFT-SUMMER SAND
5 R-5982 24" BACK LEFT-OCEAN BREEZE
5 R-5988 24" BACK LEFT-CORAL JEWEL
5 R-5994 30" BACK LEFT-SUMMER SAND
5 R-6000 30" BACK LEFT-OCEAN BREEZE
5 R-6006 30" BACK LEFT-CORAL JEWEL
NS 11455 SWITCH BRACKET
Index    Part
  No. Number Description
Empire Comfort Systems, Inc.
Nine Eighteen Freeburg Ave.
Belleville, Illinois  62220-2623
PH: 1-618-233-7420
PH: 1-800-851-3153
FAX: 1-618-233-7097
FAX: 1-800-443-8648
E-MAIL: info@empirecomfort.com
WEB SITE: www.empirecomfort.com